1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Serial Expansion and Extension Solutions
Port 1 Port 2
PC
CP-102UF
TCF-142
RS-232RS-422 RS-485
5210

Rx
Specifications
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Package Checklist
CP-102UF-M-ST or CP-102UF-S-ST •
board
Document and Software CD•
Quick Installation Guide (printed)•
Warranty Card•
Hardware
Bus: 32-bit Universal PCI
Number of Ports: 2
Max. Number of Boards per PC: 4
Optical Fiber Interface
Mode:
CP-102UF-M: Multi-mode
CP-102UF-S: Single-mode
Fiber Connectors: ST type
Cable Requirements:
CP-102UF-M: 50/125, 62.5/125, or 100/140 μm
CP-102UF-S: 8.3/125, 8.75/125, 9/125 or 10/140 μm
Transmission Distance:
CP-102UF-M: Up to 5 km with multi-mode fiber
CP-102UF-S: Up to 40 km with single-mode fiber
Wavelength:
CP-102UF-M: 820 nm
CP-102UF-S: 1310 nm
Tx Output: -5 dBm
Rx Sensitivity:
CP-102UF-M: -20 dBm
CP-102UF-S: -24 dBm
Point-to-Point Transmission: Half or full duplex
Ring Transmission: Half duplex
Performance
Baudrate: 50 bps to 921.6 Kbps
Serial Communication Parameters
Data Bits: 5, 6, 7, 8
Stop Bits: 1, 1.5, 2
Parity: None, Even, Odd, Space, Mark
Flow Control: XON/XOFF
I/O Address: Assigned by BIOS
IRQ: Assigned by BIOS
Driver Support
Operating Systems: Windows (2000, XP/2003/Vista/2008 x86/x64),
Windows XP Embedded, Windows CE 5.0/6.0, DOS, Linux 2.4,
Linux 2.6 (x86/x64), QNX 6, SCO OpenServer 5/6, UnixWare 7
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature:
Standard Models: 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F)
Wide Temp. Models: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Operating Humidity: 5 to 95% RH
Storage Temperature: -20 to 85°C (-4 to 185°F)
Regulatory Approvals
FCC: Part 15 Class B
EMS: EN55022 Class B, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, IEC
61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC
61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11 (DIPS)
Power Requirements
Power Consumption:
CP-102UF-M: 429 mA @ +5V
CP-102UF-S: 424 mA @ +5V
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty
Available Models
CP-102UF-M-ST: 2-port Universal PCI serial over fiber board with multi-mode fiber for 5 km
transmission (ST connector), 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CP-102UF-S-ST: 2-port Universal PCI serial over fiber board with single-mode fiber for 40 km
transmission (ST connector), 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CP-102UF-M-ST-T: 2-port Universal PCI serial over fiber board with multi-mode fiber for 5 km
transmission (ST connector), -40 to 85°C operating temperature
CP-102UF-S-ST-T: 2-port Universal PCI serial over fiber board with single-mode fiber for 40 km